

## INTERGROUP FINANCIAL SERVICES ANNOUNCES NAME CHANGE

Lima, Peru, June 12, 2012 - Intergroup Financial Services Corp. ("IFS" or "the Company") (Bolsa de Valores de Lima: IFS) announced that at the Company's General Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting held June 8, 2012, shareholders approved a change to the Company's name from Intergroup Financial Services Corp. to Intercorp Financial Services Inc.

\*\*\*

## About the Company:

Intercorp Financial Services Inc., IFS, established in Panama, was founded in 2006 as part of the Interbank Group's corporate restructuring process. Since 2007, Interbank and Interseguro have been part of IFS, operating in the financial services industry in Peru. Interbank is a full service bank providing general banking services to retail and commercial customers. Interseguro is a leading insurance company, providing annuities, individual life insurance, disability insurance and survivor benefits and mandatory traffic accident insurance.